DocuSign Envelope ID: 78CAEA4A-B67B-4698-97A5-DB75ED66615A

BOCC CONTRACT CONTRACT
APPROVAL FORM TRACKING NO.
(Request for Contract Preparation) CM3236-Al
GENERAL INFORMATION

Requesting Department: FIRE RESCUE
Contact Person: SCOTT TITTLE
Telephone: 94-530-6608 po Ermail. TTITTLE@NASSAUCOUNTYFL.COM

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION
Name: MUNICIPAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY,LLC

Address: 408 BIF COURT ORLANDO FL 328408
City State Zip

Contractor’s Administrator Name: =TSV e, VP OF SALES

Telephone: 9048132178 pay. () Email:. RGONZALES@MECOFIRE.COM

IDENTIFY WHO WILL SIGN CONTRACT ON BEHALF OF CONTRACTOR (NAME AND EMAIL ADDRESS)
Authorized Signatory Name: MATHEW FENNEMAN
Authorized Signatory Email: MATT@MECOFIRE.COM

CONTRACT INFORMATION
Contract Name:PIGGYBACK AGREEMENT

Description: FIRE EQUIPMENT , PARTS, SUPPLIES

GOODS AND/OR SERVICES TO BE PROCURED, PHYSICAL LOCATION, ETC.
t- EST 125,000 $25,000 INITIAL CONTRACT PLUS 2, 2 YEAR RENEWALS

Total Amount of Contrac
APPROXIMATE IF NECESSARY

Source of Funds: ™ County [JState [IFederal [J Other Account:
Authorized Signatory: TACO POPE

[DENTIFY WHO WILL SIGN CONTRACT ON BEHALF OF BOCC

042235228 01261526-552222

Contract Dates: From: Execution to: 7/31/2023 Tennination/Cancellation:
Status: ™ New [IRenew [XIAmend# [IWA/Task Order [J Supplemental Agreement

How Procured: [J Exemption L] Sole Source [J Single Source [J ITB [OJ RFP [1 RFQ [0 Coop
= Pigpyback [1 Quotes [ Other

If Processing an Amendment:
Contract #:CM3236-A1 Increased Amount to Existing Contract: 25,000

New Contract Dates; 8/1/2023 to_7_/ 31/2025 Total or Amended Amount: 49,000.00

04223522 & 01261526- 552000,552222,552640,564001,564002,552040
Continued on next page

BOCC CAF rv.8/11/2022 Page 1 of 2



DocuSign Envelope ID: 78CAEA4A-B67B-4698-97A5-DB75ED66615A

CM3236-A1

HECKLIST
eview/Complete before sending coniract for final signature
Requirement : Description Complete By

Contract, Exhibits
andAppendices

1) The contract and all documents incorporated by reference in the contract,
including exhibits and appendices are attached (including E-Verify, Pricing,
Scope, etc.) and properly identified; and

2) All such documents have been read and agreed to in their entirety by
originating department and staff members who have obligations under this
contract.

Name, Address,
Contact Person

The full name, address, legal status (i.e., corporation, partnership, etc.) and contact
person of other party are included.

Understanding Written contract matches the verbal understanding of all parties. All terms and
conditions conform to the final negotiations/agreement of the parties.
Competition/Conflicts | This contract does not conflict with any other contracts, promises or obligations of

and Existing
Contracts/Compliance

the BOCC. The requesting department verifies the BOCC can comply with all
terms and conditions.

Other Necessary All other necessary agreements or waivers referred to in contract have been
Agreements obtained and are attached and properly identified for reference.
Indemnification BOCC may not indemnify, hold harmless, be liable to, or reimburse any other party

to the contract for claims, lawsuits, damages, attorney fees, or losses incurred by
that party in connection with the contract.

Term of Contract

Start and end dates of contract are included. Auy renewals are included.

Warranties/Guarantees

Warranties or guarantees give satisfactory protection.

Insurance

Risk manager has or will approve insurance clauses. Levels confirmed in
requirements

Governing Law

The contract is governed under the laws of the State of Florida. The contract may be
silent on this issne but in no event will another state’s law govern the agreement.

Confidentiality All nondisclosure clauses include exceptions regarding disclosure as required by
Agreements law. If not applicable, indicate “n/a.”
Printed/Typed Names | Names of all persons signing contracts are printed or typed below signatures.

APPROVALS PURSUANT TO NASSAU COUNTY PURCHASING POLICY

B4 [é 5/24/2023
Dgpartment Head/Contract Manager Date
5/26/2023
Procurement Date /7,3
. 5/25/2023
3.dunis Lacambca 3/25/2023
Office of Mgmt & Budget Date
‘ 5/31/2023
aDenier C. Moy /31 1y 5/31/2023
County Attorney Date

S‘TMO E- Pﬂ?ﬁ.‘ AI-CP

COUNTY MANAGER — FINAL SIGNATURE APPROVAL

6/2/2023

County Manager

Date

BOCC CAF rv.8/11/2022

Page 2 of 2



DocuSign Envelope ID: 78CAEA4A-B67B-4698-97A5-DB75ED66615A

Contract Tracking No.: CM3236-Al

FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT
FOR FIRE EQUIPMENT, PARTS, AND SUPPLIES

THIS AMENDMENT made and entered into this by

and between the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County,
Florida, a political subdivision of the State of Florida,
hereinafter referred to as the “County”, and MUNICIPAL EQUIPMENT
COMPANY, LIC, whose office address is located at 408 BIF COURT,
ORLANDC, FL 32809 hereinafter referred to as “WENDOR”.

WHEREAS, the parties entered into a Contract on or about
OCTOBER 21,2022; and

WHEREAS, the Contract provided for an initial performance
period from OCTOBER 21,2022, the date of execution, through JULY
31,2023 with the option to extend the performance period, if
necessary; and

WHEREAS, the County has determined it to be necessary to
extend the performance period of the Contract through JULY 31,2025;
and

WHEREAS, the County has also determined it necessary to
increase the amount of compensation by Twenty-Five Thousand
Dollars and 00/100 ($25,000.00) to account for the extension of
the performance period, Thereby increasing the total not-to-exceed
amount of the Contract to Forty-Five Thousand Dollars and 00/100

($45,000.00.



DocuSign Envelope ID: 78CAEA4A-B67B-4698-97A5-DB75ED6B6615A

Contract Tracking No.: CM3236-Al

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the promises and

mutual covenants and understanding contained herein, the parties

hereto do mutually agree as follows:

1.

The Contract shall be amended to extend the performance
period through July 31,2025.

The Compensation amount shall be increased by Twenty-Five
Thousand Dollars and 00/100 ($25,000.00) for a total
Contract amount that is not-to-exceed Forty-Five thousand
Dollars and 00/100 ($45,000.00).

All other provisions of the Contract not in conflict with

this Amendment shall remain in full force and effect.

Approved as to form and legality by
The Nassau County Attorney:

NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

Denise C. May

Denise C. May Toer €. Po".x.\ Az P

By: Taco E. Pope, AICP

Its: Designee
Date: 6/2/2023

MUNICIPAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY,LLC

MATHEN £EMEMAN

By: MATHEW FENNEMAN

Its: PRESIDENT

Date: 5/30/2023




DocuSign Envelope ID: 78CAEA4A-B67B-4698-97A5-DB75ED66615A

BOCC CONTRACT CONTRACT
APPROVAL FORM TRACKING NO.
(Request for Contract Preparation) CM3236
GENERAL INFORMATION

Requesting Department FIRE RESCUE
Contact Person: Scott Tittle

Telephone: (904) 530-6606_ Fax: (__ ) Email:
TTITTLE@NASSAUCOUNTYFL.COM

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION
Name: MUNICIPAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY

Address: 408 BIF COURT ORLANDO FL 32809
City State Zip

Contractor’s Administrator Name: ROBERT GONZALES Title: VP OF SALES

Telephone: (904) 813-2173 Fax: (__ ) Email:

RGONZALES@MECOFIRE.COM

IDENTIFY WHO WILL SIGN CONTRACT ON BEHALF OF CONTRACTOR (NAME AND EMAIL ADDRESS)
Authorized Signatory Name: MATHEW FENNEMAN
Authorized Signatory Email: matt@mecofire.com

CONTRACT INFORMATION
Contract Name: PIGGYBACK AGREEMENT

Description: FIRE EQUIPMENT,PARTS, SUPPLIES
GOODS AND/OR SERVICES TO BE PROCURED, PHYSICAL LOCATION, ETC.

Total Amount of Contract: EST. 125.000 $25,0000 INITIAL CONTRACT PLUS 2, 2 YEAR

RENEWALS
APPROXIMATE IF NECESSARY

Source of Funds/Account: 04223522-552222 & 01261526-552222 Termination/Cancellation:

Authorized Signatory: TACO POPE
IDENTIFY WHO WILL SIGN CONTRACT ON BEHALF OF BOCC

Contract Dates: From: 10/1/2022 t0:7/31/2023 __
Status: New__ X Renew Amend# WA/Task Order
How Procured:__Sole Source__Single Source  ITB RFP__ RFQ Coop. Other

If Processing an Amendment:
Contract #: Increased Amount to Existing Contract:

New Contract Dates: to Total or Amended Amount:

BOCC CAF 11/02/2021 Page 1 of 3



DocuSign Envelope ID: 78CAEA4A-B67B-4698-97A5-DB75ED66615A

Continued on next page

BOCC CAF 11/02/2021 Page 2 of 3



DocuSign Envelope ID: 78CAEA4A-B67B-4698-97A5-DB75ED66615A

[CHECKLIST
Review/Complete before sending contract for final signature
Requirement Description omplete By,
Contract, Exhibits 1) The contract and all documents incorporated by reference in the contract, Dept
and Appendices including exhibits and appendices are attached (including E-Verify, Pricing,
Scope, etc.) and properly identified; and
2) All such documents have been read and agreed to in their entirety by
originating department and staff members who have obligations under this
contract.
Name, Address, The full name, address, legal status (i.e., corporation, partnership, etc.) and contact Dept
Contact Person person of other party are included.
Understanding Written contract matches the verbal understanding of all parties. All terms and Dept
conditions conform to the final negotiations/agreement of the parties.
Competition/Conflicts | This contract does not conflict with any other contracts, promises or obligations of Dept
and Existing the BOCC. The requesting department verifies the BOCC can comply with all
Contracts/Compliance | terms and conditions. Cnty Atty
Other Necessary All other necessary agreements or waivers referred to in contract have been Cnty Atty
Agreements obtained and are attached and properly identified for reference.
Indemnification BOCC may not indemnify, hold harmless, be liable to, or reimburse any other party | Cnty Atty
to the contract for claims, lawsuits, damages, attorney fees, or losses incurred by
that party in connection with the contract.
Term of Contract Start and end dates of contract are included. Any renewals are included. Cnty Aty
Warranties/Guarantees| Warranties or guarantees give satisfactory protection. Caty
Atty/Risk
Insurance Risk manager has or will approve insurance clauses. Levels confirmed in Dept
requirements
Governing Law The contract is governed under the laws of the State of Florida. The contract may be | Cnty Atty
silent on this issue but in no event will another state’s law govern the agreement.
Confidentiality All nondisclosure clauses include exceptions regarding disclosure as required by Cnty Atty
Agreements law. [f not applicable, indicate “n/a.”
Printed/Typed Names | Names of all persons signing contracts are printed or typed below signatures. Router
APP%ZA URSUANT TO NASSAU COUNTY PURCHASING POLICY
1. [O-1y-2v
Dej}nﬁént ﬁead/Contract Manager Date
) A 10/17/2022
Procurement Date ﬂ j 10/14/2022
3 dunis lacambra 10/17/2022 10/18/2022
Office of Mgmt & Budget Date %0
. Nenioe O 10/19/2022 %
County Attomney Date
COUNTY MANAGER - FINAL SIGNATURE APPROVAL
; T E Prpe, AP 10/19/2022
County Manager Date

“RETURN ORIGINAL(S) TO CONTRACTS MANAGEMENT FOR DISTRIBUTION AS FOLLOWS:

Original: Clerk’s Services; Contractor (original or certified copy)
Capies: Department; Procurement; RLS Distribution; Clerk Services BOCC

BOCC CAF 11/02/2021 Page 3 of 3



DocuSign Envelope ID: 7BCAEA4A-B67B-4698-97A5-DB75ED66615A

Contract Tracking No. _CM3236

PIGGYBACK AGREEMENT
PURSUANT TO NASSAU COUNTY PURCHASING POLICY

Piggyback Contract Information

Contract Name/Description: _Fire Equipment, Supplies, and Services
Lead Contracting Agency: _Lake County, Fl
Contract No.: __22-730H
Vendor/Awardee: _ MUNICIPAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY, LLC
Original Award/Contract Date: Awarded _7/26/2022 ; Date of Contract: _8/1/2022_
Original Term: Start: __10/1/2022 ; End: __7/31/2023

Modification No. : Start: ; End:
Modification No. : Start: ; End:
Modification No. : Stant: ; End:

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into by and between NASSAU COUNTY BOARD

OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS, hereinafter called “County” and ___MUNICIPAL EOUIPMENT
COMPANY, LLC , hereinafter called “Vendor”.

WHEREAS, upon completion of a formal competitive solicitation and selection process,
Lake County, Florida entered into an agreement on 7/26/2022, hereinafter referred to as
“Piggyback Agreement”, with Vendor to provide goods and services; and

WHEREAS, the Nassau County Purchasing Policy, Ordinance 2009-09, allows
piggybacking for the same commaodity or service; and

WHEREAS, County desires to contract with Vendor under the terms of the Piggyback
Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

1. Vendor shall honor for County the same prices under the same terms and
conditions as contained in the Piggyback Agreement, attached hereto as
Attachment “A” incorporated by reference as if fully set forth herein. Additional
terms or conditions whether submitted purposely or inadvertently, shall have no

force or effect.

2. Notwithstanding any other provision of the Piggyback Agreement to the contrary:



DocusSign Envelope ID: 78CAEA4A-B67B-4698-97A5-DB75ED66615A

Contract Tracking No. _CM3236

i. The term of this agreement shall begin upon the date fully executed and

end __7/31/2023

MUNICIPAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY, LLC
NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

Toeo B, Pope, pLCP 10/19/2022 Matlw Fuuuman 10/21/2022
By: TACO POPE Date By: MATHEW FENNEMAN Date
Its: COUNTY MANAGER Its: PRESIDENT

Address: _408 BIF COURT
ORLANDOQ, FL 32809

Approved as to form by County Attorney

Derdoe C. M
Denise C. May, County Attorney

10/19/2022
Date:




CM3236-A1

i. decline to sign a document from within your signing session, and on the subsequent page,
select the check-box indicating you wish to withdraw your consent, or you mayj;

ii. send us an email to bsimmons@nassaucountyfl.com and in the body of such request you must
state your email, full name, mailing address, and telephone number. We do not need any other
information from you to withdraw consent.. The consequences of your withdrawing consent for
online documents will be that transactions may take a longer time to process..

Required hardware and software
The minimum system requirements for using the DocuSign system may change over time. The

current system requirements are found here: https://support.docusign.com/guides/signer-guide-
signing-system-requirements.

Acknowledging your access and consent to receive and sign documents electronically

To confirm to us that you can access this information electronically, which will be similar to
other electronic notices and disclosures that we will provide to you, please confirm that you have
read this ERSD, and (i) that you are able to print on paper or electronically save this ERSD for
your future reference and access; or (ii) that you are able to email this ERSD to an email address
where you will be able to print on paper or save it for your future reference and access. Further,
if you consent to receiving notices and disclosures exclusively in electronic format as described
herein, then select the check-box next to ‘I agree to use electronic records and signatures’ before
clicking ‘CONTINUE’ within the DocuSign system.

By selecting the check-box next to ‘I agree to use electronic records and signatures’, you confirm
that:

e You can access and read this Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure; and

e You can print on paper this Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure, or save or send
this Electronic Record and Disclosure to a location where you can print it, for future
reference and access; and

« Until or unless you notify County of Nassau as described above, you consent to receive
exclusively through electronic means all notices, disclosures, authorizations,
acknowledgements, and other documents that are required to be provided or made
available to you by County of Nassau during the course of your relationship with County
of Nassau.



CM3236-A1

Unless you tell us otherwise in accordance with the procedures described herein, we will provide
electronically to you through the DocuSign system all required notices, disclosures,
authorizations, acknowledgements, and other documents that are required to be provided or made
available to you during the course of our relationship with you. To reduce the chance of you
inadvertently not receiving any notice or disclosure, we prefer to provide all of the required
notices and disclosures to you by the same method and to the same address that you have given
us. Thus, you can receive all the disclosures and notices electronically or in paper format through
the paper mail delivery system. If you do not agree with this process, please let us know as
described below. Please also see the paragraph immediately above that describes the
consequences of your electing not to receive delivery of the notices and disclosures
electronically from us.

How to contact County of Nassau:

You may contact us to let us know of your changes as to how we may contact you electronically,
to request paper copies of certain information from us, and to withdraw your prior consent to
receive notices and disclosures electronically as follows:

To contact us by email send messages to: bsimmons@nassaucountyfl.com

To advise County of Nassau of your new email address

To let us know of a change in your email address where we should send notices and disclosures
electronically to you, you must send an email message to us at bsimmons@nassaucountyfl.com
and in the body of such request you must state: your previous email address, your new email
address. We do not require any other information from you to change your email address.

If you created a DocuSign account, you may update it with your new email address through your
account preferences.

To request paper copies from County of Nassau

To request delivery from us of paper copies of the notices and disclosures previously provided
by us to you electronically, you must send us an email to bsimmons@nassaucountyfl.com and in
the body of such request you must state your email address, full name, mailing address, and
telephone number. We will bill you for any fees at that time, if any.

To withdraw your consent with County of Nassau

To inform us that you no longer wish to receive future notices and disclosures in electronic
format you may:



CM3236-A1
Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure created on: 1/26/2021 7:14:58 AM
Parties agreed to: MATHEW FENNEMAN

ELECTRONIC RECORD AND SIGNATURE DISCL.OSURE

From time to time, County of Nassau (we, us or Company) may be required by law to provide to
you certain written notices or disclosures. Described below are the terms and conditions for
providing to you such notices and disclosures electronically through the DocuSign system.
Please read the information below carefully and thoroughly, and if you can access this
information electronically to your satisfaction and agree to this Electronic Record and Signature
Disclosure (ERSD), please confirm your agreement by selecting the check-box next to ‘I agree to
use electronic records and signatures’ before clicking ‘CONTINUE’ within the DocuSign
system.

Getting paper copies

At any time, you may request from us a paper copy of any record provided or made available
electronically to you by us. You will have the ability to download and print documents we send
to you through the DocuSign system during and immediately after the signing session and, if you
elect to create a DocuSign account, you may access the documents for a limited period of time
(usually 30 days) after such documents are first sent to you. After such time, if you wish for us to
send you paper copies of any such documents from our office to you, you will be charged a
$0.00 per-page fee. You may request delivery of such paper copies from us by following the
procedure described below.

Withdrawing your consent

If you decide to receive notices and disclosures from us electronically, you may at any time
change your mind and tell us that thereafter you want to receive required notices and disclosures
only in paper format. How you must inform us of your decision to receive future notices and
disclosure in paper format and withdraw your consent to receive notices and disclosures
electronically is described below.

Consequences of changing your mind

If you elect to receive required notices and disclosures only in paper format, it will slow the
speed at which we can complete certain steps in transactions with you and delivering services to
you because we will need first to send the required notices or disclosures to you in paper format,
and then wait until we receive back from you your acknowledgment of your receipt of such
paper notices or disclosures. Further, you will no longer be able to use the DocuSign system to
receive required notices and consents electronically from us or to sign electronically documents
from us.

All notices and disclosures will be sent to you electronically















DocuSign Envelope ID: 78CAEA4A-B67B-4698-97A5-DB75EDG6615A

CM3236-A1

ATTACHMENT 2B - PRICING SHEET 22-730 FIRE EQUIPMENT, SUPPLIES,
AND SERVICES
Percent | In Stock/ Freight
MANUFACTURER Off List | Lead Time Inclu%ied WEBSITE
Pelican Products 10.00%]1-4 weeks yes www.pelican.com
Performance Advantage Co. 5.00%]1 week yes www.pactoolmounts.com
Petzl 10.00%|1-2weeks yes www.petzl.com
Pigeon Mountain Industries 10.00%(1-2 weeks yes WWwW.pmirope.com
Power Hawk Technologies 1.00%]2-4 weeks  |yes www,.powerhawk.com
Protective Industrial Products 5.00%]2-4 weeks yes www.pipusa.com
R&B Fabrications 10.00%]1-4 weeks yes www.rbfab.com
Ready Rack 0.00%|2-4 weeks  |yes www.readyrack.com
Redhead Brass 10.00%|2-8 weeks yes www.redheadbrass.com
Responder wipes 5.00%] " ek yes www.responderwipes.com
Rice Hydro 2.00%|2-4 weeks  |yes www.ricehydro.com
Rit Safety Solutions 5.00%]2-4 weeks  |yes www.ritsafety.com
Sam Carbis {alcolite) 15.00%]|10-12 weeks |[no www. fireladder.com
Shelby Gloves 15.00%10-12 weeks |yes www.shelbyglove.com
Snaptite 35.00%}4-8 weeks  |yes www.snaptitehose.com
South Park 20.00%|1-2 weeks  jyes www.spcbrass.com
Sterling Rope 10.00%}1-2 weeks  |yes www sterlingrope.com
Streamlight 40.00%j1-3 weeks  |yes www streamlight.com
Supervac 25.00%|2-12 weeks |yes Www.SUpervac.com
Thorogood boots 35.00%]|1-2 weeks  |yes www. lionprotects.com
Team Equipment 10.00%]|1-4 weeks  ]yes www.teameguipmant.com
Telelite 10.00%]1-2 weeks yes www.tele-lite.com
Tempest Fans 10.00%] 1-2 weeks yes www.tempest.us.com
Toxic Suppression 2.00%]}2-4 weeks  lyes www.toxicsuppression.com
Turtle Plastics 2.00%|2-6 weeks yes www.t*leplastics.com
Underwater Kinetics 10.00%]|2-4 weeks yes www.underwaterkinetics.com
Zephyr Industries 10.00%|1-2 weeks  |yes www.zephyrindustries.com







CM3236-A1

DocuSign Envelope ID: 78CAEA4A-B67B-4698-97A5-DB75ED66615A

ATTACHMENT 2B - PRICING SHEET 22-730 FIRE EQUIPMENT, SUPPLIES,

AND SERVICES

Municipal Equipment Company, LLC

SAVE AND SUBMIT AS AN EXCEL FILE

FIRM'S WEBSITE:

www.mecofire.com

Warehouse Location(s):

408 Bif Ct Orlando, FL 32809

Contact Information For Emergency/Disaster Services (24/7)

Name:{Mathew Fenneman
Email:|matt@mecofire.com
Emergency Phone:[800-228-8448
List manufacturer brands supported.
Percent | In Stock/ Freight
MANUFACTURER Off List | Lead Time Inclu%ied WEBSITE
Akron Brass 40.00%]|1-8 weeks  |yes www.akronbrass.com
Arctic Compressor 2.00%|2-4 weeks  jyes www.arcticcompressor.com
Armor Express 10.00%]2-4 weeks  |[yes WWW.BIOrexpress.com
Bayco Products 10.00%]2-3 weeks  |yes www.baycoproducts.com
Blackington Badges 20.00%]|4-6 weeks  |yes www.Blackington.com
Bullard 5.00%}1-8 weeks lyes www.hullard.com
CMC 8.00%]|1-8 weeks  |yes WWW.CMCPro.com
Cairns 20.00%]1-4 weeks yes www.msasafety.com
Chemguard 20.00%|2 weeks yes www.ici.com
Council Tool 1.00%}1-8 weeks |yes www.counciltool.com
CW Nielsen 20.00%]|2-6 weeks yes www.cwnielsenbadges.com
Dewalt 5.00%|2-4 weeks |-~ www.dewalt.com
Door Storm 1.00%]2-6 weeks yes www.doorstorm.com
Draeger Engineered solutinns 0.00% yes
Draeger SCBA & Gas Detection 5.00%2-6 weeks  jyes www.Draeger.com
Duo Safety 15.00%]|26 weeks no www.duogsafety.com
Edwards and Cromwell 2.00%|1-2 weeks |yes www.edwardsandcromwell.com
Elkhart Brass 25.00%]1-8 weeks  |yes www.elkhartbrass.com
Ergodyne 3.00%{1-3 weeks  [yes www.ergodyne.com
Enforcer One 15.00%]|2-10 weeks |yes www.enfarcerone.com
Evac Systems 10.00%)]2-3 weeks  |yes www.evacsytems.com
Fecheimer 5.00%]|1-3 weeks  |yes www.fecheimer.com
Federal Signal 25.00%]1-4 weeks yes www.fedsig.com
Firehooks 2.00%}1-4 weeks  |yes www firehooksun!imited.net




DocuSign Envelope ID: 78CAEA4A-B67B-4698-97A5-DB75ED66615A

ATTACHMENT 2A - PRICING SHEET 22-730

CM3236-Al

FIRE EQUIPMENT, SUPPLIES,

AND SERVICES

Municipal Equipment Company, LLC

ITEM # SAVE AND SUBMIT AS AN EXCEL FILE
1 www.mecofire.com
SHOP LOCATION

2a 408 Bif Ct Orlando, FL 32809
2b Mathew Fenneman PH. 800-228-8448 Email. matt@mecofire.com
2¢  {Labor for Equipment Repair (not under warranty) $100.00 per hour
2d  |Pickup or delivery services offered? yes
2e  |Pick up / delivery fee for Equipment various per call

The following information is required for price redetermination consideration.

Assuming prices quoted include costs for vehicles, maintenance, repair, insurance, fuel,
wages, insurances, other employee benefits, materials, overhead, operating expenses, etc.,
what percentage of the rate is directly attributed to the cost of fuel?

the rate is directly attributed to the cost of materials?

up to 20%
Which docs the firm use: Diesel fuel or Gasoline? Gasoline
Assuming prices quoted include costs for vehicles, maintenance, repair, insurance, fuel,
wages, materials, overhead, operating expenses, etc., what percentage of the rate is directly
altributed to the cost of wages? 30%
Assuming prices quoted include costs for veliicles, maintenance, fuel, wages, insurances, up to 20%

other employee benefits, materials, overhead, operating expenses, etc., what percentage of

Lake County is exempt from all taxes (Federal, State, Local). A Tax Exemption Certificate will be furnished
upon request for any direct purchasing. Contractor will be responsible for payment of taxes on all materials

purchased by the Contractor for the project.

LIST MANUFACTURER SUPPORTED.

Factory
Authorized
3 MANUFACTURER Hourly Service Rate .
Service Center?
YES/NO
Draeger $100.00 Yes
Arctic Compressors $100.00{Yes










CM3236-A1
DocuSign Envelope [D: 78CAEA4A-B67B-4698-97A5-DB75ED66615A

ATTACHMENT 1 - SUBMITTAL FORM 22-730

The undersigned hereby declares that: Municipal Equipment Company,LL.C has examined and
accepts the specifications, terms, and conditions presented in this Solicitation, satisfies all legal
requirements to do business with the County, and to furnish FIRE EQUIPMENT, SUPPLIES,
AND SERVICES for which Submittals were advertised to be received no later than 3:00 P.M.
Eastern time on the date stated in the solicitation or as noted in an addenda. Furthermore, the
undersigned is duly authorized to execute this document and any contracts or other transactions
required by award of this Solicitation.

1.0 TERM OF CONTRACT
The Contract will be awarded for an initial one (1) year term with the option for two (2) subsequent
two (2) year renewals. Renewals are contingent upon mutual written agreement.

The Contract will commence upon the first day of the next calendar month after Board approval.
The Contract remains in effect until completion of the expressed and implied warranty periods.
The County reserves the right to negotiate for additional services/items similar in nature not known
at time of solicitation.

2.0 PAYMENT
The Contractor shall email the County’s using department (ggminerfalakecountyfl.gov) an
accurate invoice within 30 calendar days after delivery. Invoices should reference the
purchase/task order, ship date, tracking number, and ship-to address, list price, percent discount,
and unit cost. Failure to submit invoices in the prescribed manner will delay payment.

Payments will be tendered in accordance with the Florida Prompt Payment Act, Part VII, Chapter
218, Florida Statutes. The County will remit full payment on all undisputed invoices within 45
days from receipt by the appropriate County using department. The County will pay interest not
to exceed 1% per month on all undisputed invoices not paid within 30 days after the due date.

All pricing will be FOB Destination unless otherwise specified in this solicitation document.
Pricing submitted will remain valid for a ninety (90) day period.

Vendor accepts MasterCard for payment: YES

3.0 CERTIFICATION REGARDING LAKE COUNTY TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

[ certify that I have reviewed the General Terms and Conditions for Lake County Florida and
accept the Lake County General Terms and Conditions dated 5/6/21 as written including the
Proprietary/Confidential Information section. YES

Failure to acknowledge may result in Submittal being deemed non-responsive.

4.0 CERTIFICATION REGARDING FELONY CONVICTION:
Has any officer, director, or an executive performing equivalent duties, of the bidding entity been
convicted of a felony during the past ten (10) years? NO

5.0 CONFLICT OF INTEREST DISCLOSURE CERTIFICATION:
Except as listed below, no employee, officer, or agent of the firm has any conflicts of interest, real
or apparent, due to ownership, other clients, contracts, or interests associated with this project;
and, this Submittal is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any

Page 1 of 3






CM3236-A1
DocuSign Envelope ID: 78CAEA4A-B67B-4698-97A5-DB75EDE6615A

EXHIBIT B - INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS 22-730

A. CONTRACTOR will purchase and maintain at all times during the term of this
Contract, without cost or expense to the COUNTY, policies of insurance as indicated below, with
a company or companies authorized to do business in the State of Florida, and which are acceptable
to the COUNTY, insuring the CONTRACTOR against any and all claims, demands, or causes of
action, for injuries received or damage to property relating to the performance of duties, services,
or obligations of the CONTRACTOR under the terms and provisions of the Contract. An original
certificate of insurance, indicating that CONTRACTOR has coverage in accordance with the
requirements of this section must be received and accepted by the COUNTY prior to contract
execution or before any work begins. 1t will be furnished by CONTRACTOR to the COUNTY’S
Project Manager and Procurement Services Director within five working days of such request. The
parties agree that the policies of insurance and confirming certificates of insurance will insure the
CONTRACTOR in accordance with the following minimum limits:

i. General Liability insurance on forms no more restrictive than the latest edition of the
Occutrence Form Commercial General Liability policy (CG 00 01) of the Insurance Services
Office or equivalent without restrictive endorsements, with the following minimum limits and

coverage:
Each Occurrence/General Aggregate $1,000,000/2,000,000
Products-Completed Operations $2,000,000
Personal & Adv. Injury $1,000,000
Fire Damage $50,000
Medical Expense $5,000
Contractual Liability Included

1i. Automobile liability insurance, including owned, non-owned, and hired autos with the
minimum Combined Single Limit of $1,000,000

iii. Workers' compensation insurance based on proper reporting of classification codes and
payroll amounts in accordance with Chapter 440, Florida Statutes, and any other applicable law
requiring workers' compensation (Federal, maritime, etc.). If not required by law to maintain
workers compensation insurance, the CONTRACTOR must provide a notarized statement that if
he or she is injured, he or she will not hold the COUNTY responsible for any payment or
compensation.

iv. Employers Liability with the following minimum limits and coverage:

Each Accident $1,000,000
Disease-Each Employer $1,000,000
Disease-Policy Limit $1,000,000

B. Lake County, a Political Subdivision of the State of Florida, and the Board of County
Commissioners, will be named as additional insured as their interest may appear all applicable
policies. Certificates of insurance must identify the RFP or ITB number in the Description of
Operations section on the Certificate.

C. CONTRACTOR must provide a minimum of 30 days prior written notice to the County.
of any change, cancellation, or nonrenewal of the required insurance.

Page 1of 2






CM3236-A1
DocuSign Envelope ID: 78CAEA4A-B67B-4698-97A5-DB75ED66615A

EXHIBIT A - SCOPE OF SERVICES 22-730
FIRE EQUIPMENT, SUPPLIES, AND SERVICES

3.6. County staff may pick-up in person if authorized in writing by supervisor.
3.6.1. Contractor shall maintain a copy of the written authorization,
3.7. County reserves the right to cancel an order after the order shipment period has lapsed.

4. REBATES AND SPECIAL PROMOTIONS

4.1. All rebates and special promotions offered by a manufacturer shall be passed on to the
County.

4.2. Contractor shall be responsible to notify the County of rebates or special promotions.
4.3. Special promotions shall be offered to the County if pricing is lower than contract pricing.

5. REPAIR SERVICES

5.1. Hourly rates shall be straight-time and be full compensation for labor, equipment use, travel
time, and any other incidentals.

5.2. Contractor shall possess all required equipment necessary to make effective repairs.
5.3. Contractor shall be factory certified to service equipment.

5.4. Contractor shall assume risk of loss or damage to County property until returned and
accepted by County.

5.5. Contractor shall submit a written estimate for each service project.
5.5.1. The estimate shall be itemized and include:
5.5.1.1.  Anticipated start date and completion date.
5.5.1.2.  Number of hours at contracted hourly wages for project completion
5.5.1.3.  List price of materials and discount per Attachment 2 - Pricing Sheet.
5.5.1.4. Lump sum cstimates are not acceptable.
5.6. No work shall commence without a written Notice to Proceed.
5.7. All materials, workmanship, and equipment shall be subject to inspection and approval.

5.8. The Contractor shall correct all deficiencies/defects in work failing to conform to standard
within ten (10) calendar days of notification at Contractor’s expense.

6. TRAINING

6.1. Contractor shall supply a minimum of one (I} comprehensive repair and parts manual.
6.1.1. Manuals shall be included with equipment upon delivery.

Page 2 of 3









CM3236-A1
DocuSign Envelope ID: 78CAEA4A-B67B-4698-97A5-DB75ED66615A

ADDENDUM NO. #2 22-730

Print Name: Mathew Fenneman
Title: President

Primary E-mail Address: matt@mecofire.com
Secondary E-mail Address: mfenneman@mecofire.com

Page 2 of 2


















